Questions? Connect with a CS Representative.
c-sgroup.com/representative-locator
c-sgroup.com | 800.233.8493
©2023 Construction Specialties, Inc.
EXPANSION JOINT SOLUTIONS: INTERIOR WALL JOINT SYSTEMS
Construction Specialties®
LAF-2G & LAFC-2G
DS.LAF2G.LAFC2G.0323
MODEL JOINT WIDTH MINIMUM
OPENING
MAXIMUM
OPENING
EXPOSED
SURFACE
BLOCKOUT
WIDTH
BLOCKOUT
HEIGHT
LAF2G-400 4.00" (102mm) 1.00" (25mm) 8.00" (203mm) 14.38" (365mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAF2G-500 5.00" (127mm) 1.00" (25mm) 10.00" (254mm) 15.38" (391mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAF2G-600 6.00" (152mm) 1.00" (25mm) 12.00" (305mm) 16.38" (416mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAF2G-700 7.00" (178mm) 1.00" (25mm) 14.00" (356mm) 17.38" (441mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAF2G-800 8.00" (203mm) 1.00" (25mm) 16.00" (406mm) 18.38" (467mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAF2G-900 9.00" (229mm) 1.00" (25mm) 18.00" (457mm) 19.38" (492mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAF2G-1000 10.00" (254mm) 1.00" (25mm) 20.00" (508mm) 20.38" (518mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAF2G-1100 11.00" (279mm) 1.00" (25mm) 22.00" (559mm) 21.38" (543mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAF2G-1200 12.00" (305mm) 1.00" (25mm) 24.00" (610mm) 22.38" (568mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAF2G-1300 13.00" (330mm) 1.00" (25mm) 26.00" (660mm) 23.38" (594mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAF2G-1400 14.00" (356mm) 1.00" (25mm) 28.00" (711mm) 24.38" (619mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAF2G-1500 15.00" (381mm) 1.00" (25mm) 30.00" (762mm) 25.38" (645mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAF2G-1600 16.00" (406mm) 1.00" (25mm) 32.00" (813mm) 26.38" (670mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAF2G-1700 17.00" (432mm) 1.00" (25mm) 34.00" (864mm) 27.38" (695mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAF2G-1800 18.00" (457mm) 1.00" (25mm) 36.00" (914mm) 28.38" (721mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAF2G-1900 19.00" (483mm) 1.00" (25mm) 38.00" (965mm) 29.38" (746mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAF2G-2000 20.00" (508mm) 1.00" (25mm) 40.00" (1,016mm) 30.38" (772mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAF2G-2100 21.00" (533mm) 1.00" (25mm) 42.00" (1,067mm) 31.38" (797mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAF2G-2200 22.00" (559mm) 1.00" (25mm) 44.00" (1,118mm) 32.38" (822mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAF2G-2300 23.00" (584mm) 1.00" (25mm) 46.00" (1,168mm) 33.38" (848mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAF2G-2400 24.00" (610mm) 1.00" (25mm) 48.00" (1,219mm) 34.38" (873mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
TECHNICAL DATA:
• Aluminum
•  Extrusion – CS uses multiple alloys & tempers which are established
   to be the most appropriate for the given use of individual parts.
Will be one of the following: (6063-T5, T6, T52) (6061-T5, T6, T51)
(6105-T5, T6) (6005-T5) (6005A-T5, T6), ASTM B221
• Sheet – 6061-T6, 3003-H14, 5005-H34, ASTM B209 Honeycomb panels
• Skins 3003+
• Core 3000
MAGNET AND
STRIKE PLATE
JOINT WIDTH
EXPOSED SURFACE
ALUMINUM FRAMECOVER PANEL ASSEMBLY
BLOCKOUT WIDTH
BLOCKOUT HEIGHT
Model: LAF2G-800
Construction Specialties®
DRAWN BY:
LOCATION:
CUSTOMER:
PROJECT: SCALE:
DATE:
JOB NO.:
SHEET NO.:
© Copyright 2018 Construction Specialties, Inc.
LAF-2G
Questions? Connect with a CS Representative.
c-sgroup.com/representative-locator
c-sgroup.com | 800.233.8493
©2023 Construction Specialties, Inc.
EXPANSION JOINT SOLUTIONS: INTERIOR WALL JOINT SYSTEMS
Construction Specialties®
LAF-2G & LAFC-2G
DS.LAF2G.LAFC2G.0323
MODEL JOINT WIDTH MINIMUM
OPENING
MAXIMUM
OPENING
EXPOSED
SURFACE
BLOCKOUT
WIDTH
BLOCKOUT
HEIGHT
LAFC2G-400 4.00" (102mm) 2.50" (64mm) 8.00" (203mm) 9.19" (233mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAFC2G-500 5.00" (127mm) 2.50" (64mm) 10.00" (254mm) 10.19" (259mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAFC2G-600 6.00" (152mm) 2.50" (64mm) 12.00" (305mm) 11.19" (284mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAFC2G-700 7.00" (178mm) 2.50" (64mm) 14.00" (356mm) 12.19" (310mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAFC2G-800 8.00" (203mm) 2.50" (64mm) 16.00" (406mm) 13.19" (335mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAFC2G-900 9.00" (229mm) 2.50" (64mm) 18.00" (457mm) 14.19" (360mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAFC2G-1000 10.00" (254mm) 2.50" (64mm) 20.00" (508mm) 15.19" (386mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAFC2G-1100 11.00" (279mm) 2.50" (64mm) 22.00" (559mm) 16.19" (411mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAFC2G-1200 12.00" (305mm) 2.50" (64mm) 24.00" (610mm) 17.19" (437mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAFC2G-1300 13.00" (330mm) 2.50" (64mm) 26.00" (660mm) 18.19" (462mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAFC2G-1400 14.00" (356mm) 2.50" (64mm) 28.00" (711mm) 19.19" (487mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAFC2G-1500 15.00" (381mm) 2.50" (64mm) 30.00" (762mm) 20.19" (513mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAFC2G-1600 16.00" (406mm) 2.50" (64mm) 32.00" (813mm) 21.19" (538mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAFC2G-1700 17.00" (432mm) 2.50" (64mm) 34.00" (864mm) 22.19" (564mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAFC2G-1800 18.00" (457mm) 2.50" (64mm) 36.00" (914mm) 23.19" (589mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAFC2G-1900 19.00" (483mm) 2.50" (64mm) 38.00" (965mm) 24.19" (614mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAFC2G-2000 20.00" (508mm) 2.50" (64mm) 40.00" (1,016mm) 25.19" (640mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAFC2G-2100 21.00" (533mm) 2.50" (64mm) 42.00" (1,067mm) 26.19" (665mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAFC2G-2200 22.00" (559mm) 2.50" (64mm) 44.00" (1,118mm) 27.19" (691mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAFC2G-2300 23.00" (584mm) 2.50" (64mm) 46.00" (1,168mm) 28.19" (716mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
LAFC2G-2400 24.00" (610mm) 2.50" (64mm) 48.00" (1,219mm) 29.19" (741mm) 5.19" (132mm) 0.63" (16mm)
JOINT WIDTH
EXPOSED SURFACE
BLOCKOUT WIDTH
BLOCKOUT HEIGHT
LAFC-2G